
04/20/16 09:42 AM HOUSE RESEARCH EK/BV H3467A44-2

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 3467, the first engrossment, as follows:1.1

Page 20, line 9, delete "retroactively"1.2

Page 20, line 11, delete "January" and insert "July"1.3

Page 20, line 20, delete "January" and insert "July" and delete "March 31" and1.4

insert "September 30"1.5

Page 20, line 31, delete "retroactively to" and insert "for"1.6

Page 20, line 32, delete "January" and insert "July"1.7

Page 22, delete section 41.8

Page 46, delete lines 27 to 301.9

Page 61, line 7, before "Except" insert "(a)"1.10

Page 61, line 9, reinstate the stricken language1.11

Page 61, line 10, delete the new language1.12

Page 61, line 13, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language1.13

Page 61, after line 16, insert:1.14

"(b) For fiscal year 2017 only, the county percent of cost of chemical dependency1.15

services shall be reduced from 22.95 percent to 15 percent."1.16

Page 61, line 17, delete everything after "2016" and insert a period1.17

Page 61, delete line 181.18

Page 61, line 30, before "The" insert "(a)"1.19

Page 62, line 1, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language1.20

Page 62, line 2, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language1.21

Page 62, after line 2, insert:1.22

"(b) For fiscal year 2017 only, the commissioner's allocation to the special revenue1.23

account shall be increased from 77.05 percent to 85 percent and the county financial1.24

responsibility shall be reduced from 22.95 percent to 15 percent."1.25

Page 62, line 3, delete everything after "2016" and insert a period1.26

Page 62, delete line 41.27

1



04/20/16 09:42 AM HOUSE RESEARCH EK/BV H3467A44-2

Page 93, strike line 332.1

Page 93, delete section 102.2

Page 94, delete section 112.3

Page 95, delete section 122.4

Page 96, delete sections 13 and 142.5

Page 97, delete section 152.6

Page 98, delete section 162.7

Page 99, delete section 172.8

Page 101, delete section 182.9

Page 103, delete section 192.10

Page 104, delete section 202.11

Page 107, delete sections 21 to 232.12

Page 108, delete section 242.13

Page 131, delete article 82.14

Page 134, line 25, delete "(3,032,000)" and insert "(9,626,000)"2.15

Page 134, line 28, delete "(2,147,000)" and insert "(2,355,000)"2.16

Page 134, line 30, delete the second "-0-" and insert "25,000"2.17

Page 134, line 31, delete "(885,000)" and insert "(7,296,000)"2.18

Page 135, delete line 1 and insert:2.19

"(a) Operations -0- (11,179,000)"2.20

Page 135, delete lines 2 to 62.21

Page 135, line 8, delete "$11,853,000" and insert "$12,026,000"2.22

Page 135, line 9, delete "$11,650,000" and insert "$12,028,000"2.23

Page 135, after line 13, insert:2.24

"State Government2.25
Special Revenue2.26 -0- 25,000"

Page 135, line 14, delete "(943,000)" and insert "(4,239,000)"2.27

Page 135, after line 14, insert:2.28

"Spoken Language Health Care2.29

Interpreters. $25,000 in fiscal year 20172.30

from the state government special revenue2.31

fund is for the commissioner of human2.32

services to study and submit a proposed2.33

stratified medical assistance reimbursement2.34

system for spoken language health care2.35

interpreters."2.36

2



04/20/16 09:42 AM HOUSE RESEARCH EK/BV H3467A44-2

Page 135, delete line 28 insert "is reduced by $4,112,000 in fiscal years 2018 and3.1

2019."3.2

Page 135, delete line 293.3

Page 136, after line 31, insert:3.4

"Base Adjustment. The general fund base is3.5

increased by $2,000 in fiscal year 2018 and3.6

$4,000 in fiscal year 2019."3.7

Page 138, line 26, delete "-0-" and delete "-0-"3.8

Page 138, after line 26, insert:3.9

"Appropriations by Fund3.10

General -0- -0-3.11

Health Care Access -0- (3,115,000)3.12

Base Adjustment. The health care access3.13

fund base is reduced by $3,115,000 in fiscal3.14

years 2018 and 2019."3.15

Page 141, line 11, delete "1,813,000" and insert "8,437,000"3.16

Page 141, line 14, delete "315,000" and insert "523,000"3.17

Page 141, line 15, delete "1,000,000" and insert "7,411,000"3.18

Page 141, line 17, delete "498,000" and insert "503,000"3.19

Page 141, line 22, delete "315,000" and insert "523,000"3.20

Page 141, line 23, delete "1,000,000" and insert "7,411,000"3.21

Page 141, delete lines 24 to 253.22

Page 141, line 26, after "Family" insert "Medicine" and after "Residency" insert "3.23

Grant"3.24

Page 141, line 27, delete "$1,000,000" and insert "$3,705,000"3.25

Page 141, line 30, after "family" insert "medicine" and after "residency" insert "grant"3.26

Page 141, delete lines 32 to 35 and insert:3.27

"Medical Education. $3,706,000 in fiscal3.28

year 2017 from the health care access fund3.29

is for the medical education program under3.30

Minnesota Statutes, section 62J.692."3.31

Page 142, delete lines 1 to 9 and insert:3.32

"Reporting on Health Care Costs and3.33

Volume. $202,000 in fiscal year 2017 from3.34

the general fund is for the commissioner of3.35

3



04/20/16 09:42 AM HOUSE RESEARCH EK/BV H3467A44-2

health to expand public reporting on average4.1

cost and volume information for those health4.2

care procedures, tests, and services that4.3

the commissioner determines most impact4.4

quality of care and patient outcomes. This4.5

funding does not cancel and is available4.6

through June 30, 2019. The commissioner4.7

shall identify these procedures, tests, and4.8

services through an analysis of commercial4.9

health plan and government health program4.10

data sources for services provided in4.11

Minnesota and border communities, and by4.12

consulting with stakeholder groups. The4.13

expanded reporting must include the average4.14

payment amount and volume for:4.15

(1) select specialty-based physician4.16

procedures;4.17

(2) select outpatient facility-based4.18

procedures;4.19

(3) select physician and outpatient4.20

facility-based tests;4.21

(4) select non-physician professional and4.22

outpatient facility services, such as physical4.23

therapy, occupational therapy, home care,4.24

and durable medical equipment; and4.25

(5) other episode-based or bundled services.4.26

The expanded reportingmust be implemented4.27

by July 1, 2019. The commissioner may4.28

contract with an external vendor to identify4.29

the procedures, tests, and services, and to4.30

report cost and volume information for these4.31

procedures, tests, and services."4.32

Page 142, line 11, delete "$2,094,000 in fiscal years 2018" and insert "$2,267,0004.33

in fiscal year 2018 and $2,472,000 in fiscal year 2019."4.34

4



04/20/16 09:42 AM HOUSE RESEARCH EK/BV H3467A44-2

Page142, line 12, delete "and 2019."5.1

Page 142, line 13, delete "$1,000,000" and insert "$7,085,000" and delete "years"5.2

and insert "year"5.3

Page 142, line 14, after "and" insert "$7,074,000 in fiscal year"5.4

Page 142, line 15, delete the second "-0-" and insert "503,000"5.5

Page 142, after line 15, insert:5.6

"These appropriations are from the state5.7

government special revenue fund.5.8

Spoken Language Health Care Interpreter5.9

Registry. $357,000 in fiscal year 20175.10

from the state government special revenue5.11

fund is for the spoken language health care5.12

interpreter registry. This amount includes5.13

$280,000 for onetime start-up costs for the5.14

registry that is available until June 30, 2019."5.15

Page 142, line 17, delete "354,000" and insert "97,000"5.16

Page 142, line 20, delete "Genetic Counselors" and insert "Board ofMedical Practice"5.17

Page 142, delete line 215.18

Renumber the subdivisions in sequence5.19

Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references5.20

Amend the title accordingly5.21

5


